

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ENOCH D. HALL,	)	
	)	
Appellant,	)	
	)	
vs.	)	CASE NO. SC10-182
	)	
STATE OF FLORIDA,	)	
	)	
Appellee.	)	
_____	)	

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

JAMES S. PURDY  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MEGHAN ANN COLLINS  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
Florida Bar No. 0492868  
444 Seabreeze Blvd., Suite 210  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118  
(386) 254-3758  
collins.meghan@pd7.org

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	PAGE NO.		
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i, ii		
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii		
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1		
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2		
ARGUMENT		<u>POINT I</u>	4
<b>THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO APPLY THE PROPER LEGAL STANDARD IN DECIDING THE APPELLANT’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS, DENYING HIS RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS.</b>			
<u>POINT II</u>	6		
<b>THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ALLOWING, OVER DEFENSE OBJECTIONS, IMPROPER OPINION TESTIMONY OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER REGARDING THE SEQUENCE OF THE WOUNDS AND THE POSITION OF THE VICTIM, WHEN SUCH MATTERS ARE OUTSIDE THE SCOPE OF HIS EXPERTISE AND CANNOT BE MADE, IN VIOLATION OF HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.</b>			
		<u>POINT III</u>	10
<b>REVERSIBLE ERROR OCCURRED WHEN THE COURT PERMITTED DETAILED AND HIGHLY EMOTIONAL PRIOR CRIME EVIDENCE TO BE ADMITTED AND TO</b>			

TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

**BECOME A FEATURE OF THE PENALTY PHASE SUCH THAT IT DENIED DUE PROCESS, FUNDAMENTAL FAIRNESS, AND A RELIABLE JURY RECOMMENDATION, RENDERING THE DEATH SENTENCE UNCONSTITUTIONAL.**

POINT IV 13

**THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ALLOWING, OVER DEFENSE OBJECTIONS, EVIDENCE OF NON-STATUTORY AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES, RENDERING THE DEATH SENTENCE UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE FEDERAL AND FLORIDA CONSTITUTIONS.**

POINT V 15

**THE APPELLANT’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED, RENDERING THE DEATH SENTENCE UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE FEDERAL AND FLORIDA CONSTITUTIONS.**

POINT VI 16

**FLORIDA’S DEATH SENTENCING SCHEME IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE SIXTH AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO RING V. ARIZONA.**

CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	18

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>Douglas v. State</i> 878 So.2d 1246 (Fla. 2004)	7
<i>Duncan v. State</i> 619 So.2d 279 (Fla. 1993)	11, 12
<i>Leon v. Wainwright</i> 734 F.2d 770 (11 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1984)	4, 5
<i>Nelson v. State</i> 850 So.2d 514 (Fla. 2003)	4
<i>Parker v. State</i> 456 So.2d 436 (Fla. 1984)	13, 14
<i>Perez v. State</i> 919 So.2d 347 (Fla. 2005)	7
<i>Rhodes v. State</i> 547 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1989)	11
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	3
<i>Stano v. State</i> 473 So.2d 1282 (Fla. 1985)	11
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:</u>	
Amendment IV, United States Constitution	4
Amendment V, United States Constitution	4, 5, 10
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	9, 10

Amendment VIII, United States Constitution 10

TABLE OF CITATIONS (con't)

Amendment XIV, United States Constitution 5, 7, 9, 10

Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution 9, 10

Article I, Section 17, Florida Constitution 10

Article I, Section 21, Florida Constitution 10

Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution 4, 5, 9
